Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

10291	102918759		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauemark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ya-Wen CHOU (12/27/2004) and Ming-Shan JENG (12/23/2004)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd., Chu-Tung OE L City: Hsinchu State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3313-1226PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Falls Church State: VA zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Warray Warray Signature Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334 Name of Person Signing	December 29, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
1/04/2005 HTECKLU1 00000074 11023490 4 FC-8021 40.00 BF			

PATENT

REEL: 016138 FRAME: 0152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 3313-1226PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.	NEW	·	Filed 12/29/2004	
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***				
	WHEREA	S,	Ya-Wen CHOU		
			Ming-Shan JENG		
•					
					.
	(hereinafter designat	ed as the unde	rsigned) has (have) invented certain	new and useful improvements in	
nsert Title f Invention	RADIAL HIGH EN	· VERGY ACO	USTIC DEVICE AND THE APPI	LIED THERMOACOUTIC DEVIC	Æ
	for which an applic	ation for Lett		America has been executed by the	
nsert Date				•	
f Signing of pplication	on <u>December 23, 20</u>	04; December	27, 2004		; and
nsert Name f Assignee	WHEREAS	s, <u>industi</u>	ual technology researc	CH INSTITUTE	
nsert Address f Assignee	of <u>No. 195, Sec. 4, C</u>	hung-Hsing l	Rd., Chu-Tung, Hsinchu, Taiwan,	R. O. C.	
HECK BOX	acquiring the entire	right, title and for in the Unit		gnated as the Assignee) is desirous of d in and to any Letters Patent(s) that	
	the receipt of which has (have) sold, assi Assignee the full and dependencies and po which may be granted	is hereby acks gned and tran I exclusive rig ssessions and I therefor in the	nowledged, and other good and val sferred, and by these presents doe that to the said invention in the Uni the entire right, title and interest in	2.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, uable consideration, the undersigned as sell, assign and transfer unto said ted States of America, its territories, a and to any and all Letters Patent(s) itories, dependencies and possessions,	
	and to any and all div terms for which the s			extensions thereof for the full term or	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.

3313-1226PUS1

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any tentioning, divisional, appropriate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigner may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (3) to execute all papers necessary inconnection with any interference which may be deplaced to necessing this application or continuation, division, conversion or relissue the cool to Letter Releasing or relissue parapropersity and the cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing

The undersigned some(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in contraction with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Industrial Research of Convention for the Industrial Research of Special Office (Special Office (Sp

Assigned and to well all rights forgon bereby conveyed to said assigned as full evanded by the confession of the Assignment and tale had been made.

The undersigned if this Assignment and tale had been and I redemark Office Officialism the United Spicialism and Engineering the United Spicialism of the Confession of t

The understand here by grant(s) the law fine of Birch, Spaver, Kolaschick Birch, Li L'alic power to insert on this assignment any fauther pleasaffent which may be necessary or destrable in progress comply with the rules of the U.S. Categorian Indexnate Affair the retordation of this document.

The understand hereby any analysis of the second s

The undersigned hereby sovenants) that no assignment sale, agreement of continuous perhaps been provide

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) copposite the undersigned natio(s)

DAte 1-/> 9 /2004	Name of Towards Clay 134-1
	(signature) (Va. Wen. CHOU.
Date_ 12/23/20016_	Number diverses
	(signatus) Mageshan, a BayC
Date	Name of levening
	(signatura)
Date	Name of Inventor
	(signature)
Date	Name of inventor
	(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 016138 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 12/29/2004